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Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 2104S 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hcheal,!l_.o.rg .. 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

APPLICATION 
FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION 

pOPERTY LOCATION 

SUBDIVISION/PROPERTY NAME 

PROPERTY ADDRESS J J r ( fl..o ,rc0 ""11. ",I 
STREET 

Dtk Mt) J.' l 13 
ZIP 

0';-2'o1'34--; 
TAX ACCOUNT# _____ TAX MAP 1J__ GRID _L_ PARCEL 9-v LOT NO. q PROPOSED LOT 

SIZE (ACRES) 

ZONING CATEGORY RR-WO TIER ___3__ 

PROPERTY OWNER(S) £/r{.P✓Ott,/1 \) !) / - M, I ift V f ( 14 
DAYTIME PHONE '-1'-(J - 1-'i I - flit CELL .i../ 1?- l1?J, 0 lo IMAIL £vCRw;,a,4 Qo✓ ( @ 14'kr2!J, f9,< 

MAILING ADDRESS Jl (C /l,11 J' ca,'\ /Ill •)~ I),{,/ C.a,./ CvO- ~ 1 J. I 11 .,.. 
STREET CITY, STATE ZIP 

APPLICANT f[t,t J fo/1 Ad) t) 0 ,{ - k, r n~J ( en RELATIONSHIP TO OWNER: ---'f_t;;,'---1,,.----'-p ____ _ 

DAYTIME PHONE '-141 ~ J'i, - f Pf, CELL 11,? '109 OJp( EMAIL {:f;-C0.4/oA.8=:DtJt/ l @ 'ftt1,t:Jt), <oo 

MAILING ADDREss ) Ji r tt., I' c0'14 "'· ?t/ 1)/{/ · CL£r!rsu MV t 1111: 
STREET CITY, STATE ZIP 

I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTING/EVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S): 

PROPERTY: 

D SUBDIVISION: NUMBER OF LOTS INCLUDING RESIDUE: 

SUBDIVISION CLASSIFICATION (PER DEPT. OF PLANNING AND ZONING) 0 MAJOR O MINOR 

□ CONSTRUCT NEW OSDS ON UNDEVELOPED LOT 
D REPAIR OR REPLACE FAILING OSDS 
;r UPGRADE EXISTING OSDS 

BUILDI~ 
cg RESIDENTIAL WITH _L_ EXISTING OR PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE 

□ COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF TYPE OF USE AND NUMBERS OF EMPLOYEES/CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2SOO FEET OF ANY RESERVOIR? 

~ /YES 
lv No 

AS APPLICANT, I UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: 
• THIS APPLICATION IS VALID FOR TWO(2) YEARS FROM DATE OF FEE PAYMENT AND APPROVAL IS BASED UPON HEALTH 

OFFICER SIGNATURE OF A PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN PRIOR TO EXPIRATION OF THIS PERMIT. 
• THE APPLICATION FEE IS NON-REFUNDABLE 
• THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A SUITABLE SITE PLAN IN ORDER TO BE PROCESSED 
• THIS IS A PUBLIC DOCUMENT 

I declare and affirm that to the best of my knowledge, the information contained herein is correct. I declare that I am the owner of the 
property or duly authorized to make this application on behalf of the owner. I agree to comply with all applicable state and county 
regulations. 
By signature of this application, I hereby grant Howard County Health Department officials the right to enter onto the property for the 
purpose of inspecting the property as directly related to the requested permit/service. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT DATE 

JW 10/29/ 15 
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Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohea Ith 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

April 23, 2018 

To: Eleonora Don - Minevich (Applicant); Shanaberger & Lane (Engineer) 

Percolation Test Report; 3255 Roscommon Drive, 

Percolation tests were conducted at 4979 Sheppard Lane (Tax Map 22, Parcel 549) on April 16 & 
17 th, 2018. Tests and profile descriptions were documented for 18 locations. All test holes except 7 & 
8 passed. Test holes 7 & 8 had too much clay /sandy clay loam which prevented an acceptable 
percolation rate. 

All percolation tests conducted were standard tests, measuring rate of fall for a pre-wet period 
followed by measurement and recordation of the time required for the water level to drop 1 inch. 
Areas that may be included in the septic reserve area are represented by test locations having 
satisfactory soil condition (The area has to be bound by the passing holes- see attachment). 

If the property was created with a 10,000 sq. ft. sewage disposal area (SDA), then it must maintain 
10,000 sq. ft. The SDA must also be large enough to accommodate 3 systems for the planned facility 
(Assistant Living Facility). In addition, Non-residential strength of waste must include a pre
treatment unit. Please show the calculations for each system and how they will fit within the area. 
You will have to let us know which area you proposing for each system(s), in order for us to provide 
the septic specs. 

Should you have any questions regarding this evaluation, please contact me. I may be reached at 
( 410) 313-1786 or by email hoswald@howardcount;ymd.~ov 

Respectfully, 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S 
Bureau ofEnvironmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 

Attachment: Percolation Test Field Notes 



Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hello Mr. Minevich: 

Oswald, Hank 
Monday, April 02, 2018 10:16 AM 
'ELEONORADON6@YAHOO.COM' 
home@shanl.ane.com 
Pere Test Plan_3255 Roscommon Drive 
perc test plan.pdf 

Good morning. The perc test plan has been reviewed and we can proceed with testing all holes but #1 and relocation of 
#3 and one added to the middle of the same area (see attachment). Eventually we would like the topography field 
run/verified in order to ensure the area near holes 14 and 10 aren't up-gradient of the well next door. 

We might need 3 days to conduct the test but I think we can get it done in two days. I am available this Wednesday 4th 

and Thursday 5th
, Monday April 16th and Tuesday 17th

, or 24th 
- 26th. Let me know what works best for everyone. 

The holes will need to be field located and staked prior to testing. Also, miss utility must be notified. As we 
discussed, we will need a septic contractor with a backhoe to dig the test holes along with a water source. 

Let me know if you hav~ any questions. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313 .1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howa rdcou ntymd .gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication . If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, April 24, 2018 9:16 AM 
'Shanaberger & Lane' 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

RE: question about Pere Test Report_Roscommon_2018 
Septic Specs_3255 Roscommon Drive_2018.pdf 

Hi Scott: 

Attached, please find septic specs for 3255 Roscommon Drive. You may show trenches under the driveway between 

holes 16, 17, and 18 but you will need to add a note about using schedule 40 pvc underneath driveway. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

From: Shanaberger & Lane [mailto:home@shanlane.com] 
Sent: Monday, April 23, 2018 1:45 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: question about Pere Test Report_Roscommon_2018 

Hi Hank 

Thanks for getting these out so quickly. I'm unclear on how I can show the calculations for each 
system, and how they will fit in proposed sewage disposal areas, without the specs for infiltration 
rates. The rates (along with number of bedrooms) determine the amount of sidewall needed which in 
turn with the inlet dept and bottom depth determines the linear feet of trench involved. 

Maybe I'm missing something obvious, but I'm unclear how to do this without specs. Thanks for the 
help. 

Scott 
G. Scott Shanaberger 
Professional Land Surveyor 
Shanaberger & Lane 
8726 Town & Country Blvd., Suite 201 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
410-461 -9563 
410-461-9693 fax 
home@shanlane.com 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Good morning: 

Oswald, Hank 
Monday, April 23, 2018 9:56 AM 
home@shanlane.com; Eleonora Don 
Pere Test Results_3255 Roscommon Drive 
Pere Test Field Note_3255 Roscommon.pdf; Pere Test Report_Roscommon_2018.pdf; 
Plan_Roscommon.pdf 

Attached, please find the perc test results for 3255 Roscommon Drive. Should you have any questions, please don't 
hesitate to ask. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Hi Anita: 

Oswald, Hank 
Monday, October 22, 2018 11:14 AM 
'anita@sillengineering.com' 
ELEONORADON6@YAHOO.COM 
LPD Plan_3255 Roscommon Drive 

Thank you for taking my call this morning on such short notice. I made the changes that we spoke about. The LPD plan 
for 3255 Roscommon Drive has been approved by the Health Department. Thank you for all you efforts and speedy 
responses on this plan. 

The next step in the process is to abandon the old well and drill a new well by a MD licensed well driller. Once this has 
been completed/approved, a septic permit may be issued to licensed BAT septic contractor install the new system. The 
building permit can be approved once the new system has been finalized. 

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Anita: 

Oswald, Hank 
Thursday, October 11, 2018 11:43 AM 
'anita@sillengineering.com' 
LPD_3255 Roscommon Drive 
BAT LPD Memo_2018.pdf 

I think we are real close to approval. I made a few comments based on last revision and included MDE's comment 
based on your last pdf. Steve K. of MDE would like to review the plan when he comes to our office on October 19th

, 

2018. You're welcome to make these changes and send in a new set of plans, or wait until the meeting with Steve for 
final remarks. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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.Oswald, Hank ,, 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Here are some problems: 

Steven Krieg -MDE- <steven.krieg@maryland.gov> 
Wednesday, October 03, 2018 3:34 PM 
Oswald, Hank 
Williams, Jeffrey 
Re: FW: OSDS Plan_3255 Roscommon_2018 

1) EQ tank pump has the run time, but not the off time. They need to specify the off time and contact 
Matt Geckle again although he told them this. 

2) Is the LPD demand dosed? If so, take the pump run time off the notes and change note to say 
demand dose. (I would demand dose the LPD) 

On Wed, Oct 3, 2018 at 11:57 AM, Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote: 

Hi Steve: 

Can you take a look at the proposed setup/design (see below) for the assistant living facility located on 
Roscommon and comment. 

Thanks in advance, 

Hank 

From: Anita Allen [mailto:anita@sillenqineerinq.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, October 02, 2018 11:36 AM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: OSDS Plan_3255 Roscommon_2018 

Good Morning Hank, 

I would like to send in the Roscommon LPDS for resubmittal. I just wanted to run by you what the design looks 
like based on the input of Matt G. from Back river precast. 

1 



As designed: 

• The waste leaves the house and first enters a 2,000 gallon two compartment septic chamber The l 
chamber will have an effluent filter at the outlet. 

• From there it enters a 2,000 gallon single compartment pump chamber that houses a effluent pump that 
is time dosed into the BAT unit. 

• The effluent gravity flows out of the BAT unit and enters the pump chamber to the trenches. 
• Two control panels will be needed for this set-up and will be set side by side. 

That's the basic setup. If you don't see any red flags I'm going to re-submit the plan as soon as I hear back from 
you. 

I never did receive the details that were suppose to be on the memo. But I've attached a copy of the plan if you 
want to check and see the charts on page two and see if that is what you are looking for. 

Let me know if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

Anita 

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 9:51 AM 
To: Anita Allen <anita@sillengineering.com> 
Subject: RE: OSDS Plan_3255 Roscommon_2018 

Hi Anita: 

Yes, this is fine. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

From: Anita Allen [mailto:anita@sillengineering.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 9: 17 AM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: FW: OSDS Plan_3255 Roscommon_2018 

2 



" Q.'Jod Morning Hank, 

The plan attached should make clear what I was trying to explain on the phone. The intention is to have the 
manifold and laterals at the same elevation. Since trench 1 is offset from trenches 2 and 3 I've designed the 
manifold with 2 90 degree bends. 

I just want to make sure that as long as I account for the bends in the report and calculations there will not be an 
issue with the manifold design and that this design does not require anti-siphon turn downs. 

Thank you for your continued assistance, 

Anita 

From: Paul Sill 
Sent: Friday, August 31, 2018 12:04 PM 
To: Anita Allen <anita@sillengineering.com> 
Cc: Lori Makowski <lori@sillengineering.com> 
Subject: FW: OSDS Plan_3255 Roscommon_2018 

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Sent: Friday, August 31, 2018 11 :44 AM 
To: Paul Sill <paul@sillengineering.com> 
Cc: ELEONORADON6@Y AHOO.COM 
Subject: OSDS Plan_3255 Roscommon_2018 

Hello Paul: 

Attached, please find memo with comments pertaining to the review of the OSDS Plan for 3255 Roscommon 
Drive. 

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 
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Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 

Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 

Howard County Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

Well & Septic Program 

8930 Stanford Boulevard 

Columbia, MD 21045 

410.313.1786 (Office) 

hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to 
which they are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you 
have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

Steven R. Krieg, LEHS, REHS/RS 
Regional Consultant for Mid & Western Maryland 

On-site Systems Division 
Wastewater Permits Program 
Water and Science Administration 
Maryland Department of the Environment 
1800 Washington Boulevard, Suite 455 
Baltimore, MD 21230-1708 
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(410)' 537-3680 (Office) 
i 410) 537-3163 (FAX) 

~ 
On-site Systems Division Webpage 

Click here to complete a three question customer experience survey. 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Collins, Sarah 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, February 28, 2019 9:59 AM 
eleonoradon6@yahoo.com 

Cc: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: FW: 3255 Roscommon Drive 

Hi Max, 

My supervisor, Kevin, has been looking into the yield test for the well and it sounds like we're requiring Philip and Sons 
to repeat it (see below). Fogle's can install the well line but they should not install the pump until the yield test is 
approved. 

Thanks, 
Sarah 

---------------------------------------------
From: Carrie Condon <Carrie@foglesinc.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2019 9:51 AM 
To: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howardcountymd.gov> 
Cc: Collins, Sarah <SCollins@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: RE: 3255 Roscommon Drive 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if 
you know the sender.] 

Ok thanks for that information. 
Dave is meeting Sarah onsite at 12pm on Monday. We will wait to hear back from you regarding the yield before any 
installation. Thanks! 

From: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howardcountymd.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2019 9:47 AM 
To: Carrie Condon <Carrie@foglesinc.com> 
Cc: Collins, Sarah <SCollins@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: 3255 Roscommon Drive 

Carrie, 
We have outstanding issues with the yield test that was completed by Philip and Son's drilling. They will need to 
perform the yield test again per COMAR specifications. I would advise not setting the pump until you have confirmation 
from us that the test is approved. You may still install the well line if you choose to. I am awaiting correspondence from 
Philip and Son's drilling. 

Thanks, 

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, REHS/RS 
Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. Supervisor 
Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 
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(o) 410-313-2645 
(f) 410-313-2648 

~WARDCOUNTY \e iiiALTH DEPARTMENT 

IJ ~ 
kwolf@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are int.ended only for the use of the individual or entity to which 
they are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under 
applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are 
strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or c-0pying this communication. If you have received 
this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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Collins, Sarah 

From: Collins, Sarah 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, February 28, 2019 9:57 AM 
'eleonoradon6@yahoo.com' 

Cc: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: FW: 3255 Roscommon Drive well line 

Sorry .. I spelled the email address wrong on the first attempt. 

From: Collins, Sarah 
Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2019 9:55 AM 
To: 'elonoradon6@yahoo.com' <elonoradon6@yahoo.com> 
Cc: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: 3255 Roscommon Drive well line 

Hi Max, 

Per our discussion over the phone, the well line may be installed to the south of the sewage disposal area (SDA). If the 
line is within 10' of the SDA or the tanks, it must be sleeved with a material equivalent to or stronger than the well line 
(PVC pipe is sufficient). If the well line crosses the old dry wells or tank on the property it should also be sleeved to 
protect against settling. Also, the installer must include tracer tape for future locating of the line. The Health 
Department will red line the current septic plan and no revisions are needed from the engineer. 

I am meeting with Kenny Hatfield on site on Monday, 3/4 at 12pm to discuss the location of the line going around the 
SDA. I spoke with Dave Fogle and it sounds like he'll also be there. 

Let me know if you have any questions. 

Thanks, 
Sarah 

Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 
SCollins@howardcountymd.gov 
410-313-6287 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed and may contain 
information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, 
you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received 
this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Sill Engineering Group, LLC 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Well & Septic Program 

OSDS Plan 
3255 Roscommon Drive 

Date: October 10, 2018 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

The following comments pertain to the review of the OSDS Plan for 3255 Roscommon Drive: 

1.) Add additional labeling to each tank on first page of plan (i.e.2k gal-2comp. tank etc.) 
2.) Add purpose statement just above title block 
3.) Add trench length column and lateral diameter to chart on 2nd page. 
4.) Orifice flow rate should be 1.63 (not 1.41) per our manual 
5.) Show TDH calculations for pump in last tank. 
6.) MDE recommends demand dose the LPD. Take run time off plan and change note to say demand does. 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



SILL ENGINEERING GROUP, LLC 

Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
8390 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, Maryland 21045 

Attn: Mr. Hank Oswald 

Dear Mr. Oswald: 

11130 Dovedale Court, Suite 200 Office: 443-325-5076 
Marriottsville, MD 21104 Fax: 410-696-2022 
Website: www.sillengineering.com Email: info@sillengineering.com 

Civil Engineering for Land Development 

October 12, 2018 

Re: OSDS Plan 
32255 Roscommon Drive 
Response Letter 

Please find a point by point response to your comments dated October 10, 2018 below: 

1. The additional labeling has been added to the tanks on sheet 1. 
2. A purpose statement has been added to the plan above the title block on sheet 1. 
3. On sheet 2 a trench length column has been added to the trench design chart and a lateral 

diameter column has been added to the SDA lateral sizing summary chart. 
4. The laterals are 1.5" in diameter. The erroneous 2.0" labels have been removed from within the 

Dosing field trench detail. 
5. The total dynamic head calculations have been added to the plan as BAT Note 17 on sheet 2. 
6. BAT Note 11 has been revised to show demand dose of 144 gallons to the LPDS. 

Please find attached three copies of the revised plan and the report. Should you have any questions or 
comments regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office. 

Sincerely, 

Sill Engineering Gro~~ 

Anita Allen 



Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Williams, Jeffrey 
Friday, June 22, 2018 10:02 AM 
Steven Krieg -MOE- (steven.krieg@maryland.gov) 
Oswald, Hank 
variance request 3255 Roscommon 
WS_RoscommonDrive_3255_Jeff.pdf; 20180622094245050.pdf 

Hi Steve. Sorry I forgot to go over this with you when you were here. This property has a funky shaped sewage disposal 
area. They are converting a house to a small assisted living facility. As you can see on the plan, the contour is a little 
tricky, but by my assessment the initial system is not upgrade of any neighboring wells, but the 2nd replacement and 
possible a portion of the first replacement is upgrade of the one neighboring well. 

I don't know what you want to do with conditions for this type of thing. They are showing a pretreatment unit with a 
note that one is needed if their waste strength is over 300/300. We don't have any data to suggest that a small assisted 
living would be stronger than 300/300. I suspect not. Do you have any insight on that? If the waste strength is not high, 
the only reason they would need pretreatment is if it were a variance condition, but the first system is not upgrade of 
anything. Thanks 

Jeff Williams 
Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Dept. 
410-313-4261 
jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under 
applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly 
prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email 
in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Hello All: 

Oswald, Hank 
Wednesday, July 11, 2018 9:20 AM 
'Shanaberger & Lane' 
ELEONORADON6@YAHOO.COM 
Pere Cert_Roscommon_ Variance Request 

Good morning. MDE has approved the variance request. Please add the following note to the plan. 

MOE has approved a variance to allow the sewage disposal area to be up-gradient of the neighboring well and subject to 
the following condition : 
1.) The BAT unit must be timed dosed (Install a 2-compartment tank with a pump in the second chamber on a timer 
before the BAT unit) . 

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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Wolf, Kevin 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Cheyenne Phillips < phillipssondrill@aol.com > 

Wednesday, January 16, 2019 12:22 PM 
Wolf, Kevin 
3255 Roscommon Road Hydrofrac 

---

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only cl ick on links or attachments if 
you know the sender.] 

Kevin, 
We are planning on Hydrofrac the well at 3255 Roscommon Road Glenelg, MD 21737 on Friday 
1/18/19 the Well depth is 700ft with 80ft of Casing we have requested the completion report from 
Fogies and are waiting to see if they have it completed once I receive it I will forward it to you. Pease 
let me know if Sara finds it ok to Hydrofrac once she checks the adjacent properties. Thanks 

Cheyenne Phillips 
Office Manager 

Phillips & Son Drilling Inc. 
2624 Kaetzel Road 
Knoxville, MD 21758 
301-432-5755 Office 
301-432-6776 Fax 

1 



Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Thursday, April 05, 2018 10:05 AM 
'Eleonora Don' 
home@shanlane.com 

Subject: RE: Pere Test Plan_3255 Roscommon Drive 

Hello: 

I wanted to follow-up to let you know about two things. First, should this project take longer than two days, I would not 
be able to accommodate Wednesday 1st\ 19th or 20th . I am scheduled off. Second, our inspectors including me were 
just put on notice about wet season perc testing which will only be open for a short period t ime_. With that said, your 
project may be postponed. I will let you know next week if we need to reschedule. 

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. 

Hank 

From: Eleonora Don [mailto:eleonoradon6@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Monday, April 02, 2018 3:45 PM 
To: ELEONORADON6@YAHOO.COM; Oswald, Hank 
Cc: home@shanlane.com 
Subject: Re: Pere Test Plan_3255 Roscommon Drive 

Hello Hank, 

Thank you for your email! 

I appreciate your reviewing our plans and offering us some dates. I have spoken to Kim at Fogies, 
and she said that they would be available to dig the holes this week, however, it would not allow 
enough time for miss utilities to come out and mark the area. According to Kim, we need to give miss 
utilities at least 3 days notice to provide them with enough time to mark everything, and if we call 
today, it does not give us 3 days. 

Kim asked , and I am joining her with this request, is there a way that you could be available at some 
point next week? If we wait until 4/16 and 4/17, this means that we have to put the work on hold for 
another 2 weeks. If there is absolutely no way that you could be available next week, then we have 
no choice and we'd have to wait, but it would be great if we could start digging next week. 

Please take a look at your availability and let me know. 

Thank you! 

On Monday, April 02, 2018 10:16:18 AM, Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote: 

Hello Mr. Minevich: 

1 



Good morning. The perc test plan has been reviewed and we can proceed with testing all holes but #1 and relocation of 
#3 and one added to the middle of the same area (see attachment) . Eventually we would like the topography field 
run/verified in order to ensure the area near holes 14 and 10 aren't up-gradient of the well next door. 

We might need 3 days to conduct the test but I think we can get it done in two days. I am available this Wednesday 4th 

and Thursday 5th 
, Monday April 16th and Tuesday 1 ih , or 24th 

- 26th. Let me know what works best for everyone. 

The holes will need to be field located and staked prior to testing . Also, miss utility must be notified. As we 
discussed, we will need a septic contractor with a backhoe to dig the test holes along with a water source. 

Let me know if you have any questions. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 

Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 

Howard County Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

Well & Septic Program 

8930 Stanford Boulevard 

Columbia, MD 21045 

410.313.1786 (Office) 

hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they are 
addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If 
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the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, 
disseminating, distributing, or copying this commun ication . If you have received this email in error, please notify the 
sender immediately and destroy the original transmission . 
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, April 03, 2018 11:07 AM 
'Eleonora Don' 

Subject: RE: RE: Pere Test Plan_3255 Roscommon Drive 

Confirmed . I will be onsite by 830. Please call Miss Utility prior to those dates. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

From: Eleonora Don [mailto:eleonoradon6@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 9:37 AM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: Re: RE: Pere Test Plan_3255 Roscommon Drive 

Good morning, 

I see. So please take this email as confirmation that we will do the work on 04/16-4/17. We will have 
Scott Shanaberger go out to mark the holes and we will employ Fogies to do the actual digging. 

Please let me know if there is anything we need to arrange prior to above dates. 

Thank you for your help, Hank! 

On Tuesday, April 03, 2018 07:01 :23 AM, Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote: 

I am not available next week that's why I didn't offer those dates. Please confirm 4/16 and 4/17. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

From: Eleonora Don [mailto:eleonoradon6@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Monday, April 02, 2018 3:45 PM 
To: ELEONORADON6@YAHOO.COM; Oswald, Hank 
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Cc: home@shanlane.com 
Subject: Re: Pere Test Plan_3255 Roscommon Drive 

Hello Hank, 

Thank you for your email! 

I appreciate your reviewing our plans and offering us some dates. I have spoken to Kim at Fogies, and she said that they 
would be available to dig the holes this week, however, it would not allow enough time for miss utilities to come out and 
mark the area. According to Kim, we need to give miss utilities at least 3 days notice to provide them with enough time to 
mark everything, and if we call today, it does not give us 3 days. 

Kim asked , and I am joining her with this request, is there a way that you could be available at some point next week? If 
we wait until 4/16 and 4/17, this means that we have to put the work on hold for another 2 weeks. If there is absolutely no 
way that you could be available next week, then we have no choice and we'd have to wait, but it would be great if we · 
could start digging next week. 

Please take a look at your availability and let me know. 

Thank you! 

On Monday, April 02, 2018 10:16:18 AM, Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> _wrote: 

Hello Mr. Minevich: 

Good morning. The perc test plan has been reviewed and we can proceed with testing all holes but #1 and relocation of 
#3 and one added to the middle of the same area (see attachment). Eventually we would like the topography field 
run/verified in order to ensure the area near holes 14 and 10 aren't up-gradient of the well next door. 

We might need 3 days to conduct the test but I think we can get it done in two days. I am available this Wednesday 4th 

and Thursday 5th 
, Monday April 16th and Tuesday 1 y!h , or 24th 

- 26th. Let me know what works best for everyone. 
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The holes will need to be field located and staked prior to testing . Also, miss utility must be notified. As we 
discussed, we will need a septic contractor with a backhoe to dig the test holes along with a water source. 

Let me know if you have any questions. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald 

Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 

Howard County Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

Well & Septic Program 

8930 Stanford Boulevard 

Columbia, MD 21045 

410.313.1786 (Office) 

hoswald@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they are 
addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If 
the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading , 
disseminating, distributing , or copying this communication . If you have received this email in error, please notify the 
sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 
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